UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UMMBZXXXX              Preliminary   DIODE
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright © 2025 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R229-023.b
24W AND 40 WATT PEAK
POWER ZENER TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
 DESCRIPTION

UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R229-023.b
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
UMMBZXVXAL-AE3-R UMMBZXVXAG-AE3-R SOT-23 K1 K2 A1, A2 Tape Reel
UMMBZXVXCL-AE3-R UMMBZXVXCG-AE3-R SOT-23 A A K Tape Reel
UMMBZXXVAL-AE3-R UMMBZXXVAG-AE3-R SOT-23 K1 K2 A1, A2 Tape Reel
UMMBZXXVCL-AE3-R UMMBZXXVCG-AE3-R SOT-23 A A K Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment: A: Anode     K: Cathode
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-23
5V6:  5.6V
6V2:  6.2V
6V8:  6.8V
9V1:  9.1V
10:  10V
12:  12V
15:  15V
18:  18V
20:  20V
27:  27V
33:33V
39:  39V
UMMBZXXXX            Preliminary   DIODE
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R229-023.b
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Peak Power Dissipation @ 1.0 ms (Note 1)
(UMMBZ5V6 thru UMMBZ10)
PPK 24 W
Peak Power Dissipation @ 1.0 ms (Note 1)
(UMMBZ12 thru UMMBZ39)
PPK 40 W
Power Dissipation at 75°C (Note 1) PD 300 mW
Operating Junction Temperature TJ -65 ~ +150 °C
Notes: 1. Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
2. Mounted on 5.0mm2 (.013mm thick) land areas.
3. Measured on 8.3ms, single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 pulses per minute
maximum.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Marking
Code
VRWM
IR @
VRWM
Breakdown Voltage Zener Impedance VC @ IPP
θVBR
VBR (Note 4) (V) @ IT
ZZT
@ IZT
ZZK @ IZK VC IPP
V μA MIN TYP MAX mA Ω Ω mA V A
mV/º
C
24 Watts, VF = 0.9V Max. @ IF = 10mA
UMMBZ5V6A UMMBZ5V6C 5V6 3.0 5.0 5.32 5.6 5.88 20 11 1600 0.25 8.0 3.0 1.26
UMMBZ6V2A UMMBZ6V2C 6V2 3.0 0.5 5.89 6.2 6.51 1.0 - - - 8.7 2.76 2.80
UMMBZ6V8A UMMBZ6V8C 6V8 4.5 0.5 6.46 6.8 7.14 1.0 - - - 9.6 2.5 3.4
UMMBZ9V1A UMMBZ9V1C 9V1 6.0 0.3 8.65 9.1 9.56 1.0 - - - 14 1.7 7.5
UMMBZ10VA UMMBZ10VC 10 6.5 0.3 9.50 10 10.5 1.0 - - - 14.2 1.7 7.5
40 Watts, VF = 1.1V Max. @ IF = 200mA
UMMBZ12VA UMMBZ12VC 12 8.5 200 11.40 12 12.60 1.0 - - - 17 2.35 7.5
UMMBZ15VA UMMBZ15VC 15 12.8 50 14.25 15 15.75 1.0 - - - 21 1.9 12.3
UMMBZ18VA UMMBZ18VC 18 14.5 50 17.10 18 18.90 1.0 - - - 25 1.6 15.3
UMMBZ20VA UMMBZ20VC 20 17 50 19.00 20 21.00 1.0 - - - 28 1.4 17.2
UMMBZ27VA UMMBZ27VC 27 22 50 25.65 27 28.35 1.0 - - - 40 1.0 24.3
UMMBZ33VA UMMBZ33VC 33 26 50 31.35 33 34.65 1.0 - - - 46 0.87 30.4
UMMBZ39VA UMMBZ39VC 39 31.2 50 37.05 39 40.95 1.0 - - - 55 0.76 35.3
Notes: VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
UMMBZXXXX            Preliminary   DIODE
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R229-023.b